compared to last year by 18.30% due to 
striving hard in line by the management but 
profitability has decreased by 3.03% 
compared to last year due to increase in 
price of imported raw materials and utility 
bills. The company has posted a net profit 
before tax amounting to Taka 4,68,57,097.00 
(Four crore sixty eight lac fifty seven 
thousand and ninety seven) only in the year 
ended 30 June 2024 which has increased by 
around 0.24% compared to immediate 
preceding year’s net profit before tax 
amounting to Taka 4,67,42,913.00 (Four 
crore sixty seven lac forty two thousand and 
nine hundred thirteen) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we

[...]

compared to last year by 18.30% due to 
striving hard in line by the management but 
profitability has decreased by 3.03% 
compared to last year due to increase in 
price of imported raw materials and utility 
bills. The company has posted a net profit 
before tax amounting to Taka 4,68,57,097.00 
(Four crore sixty eight lac fifty seven 
thousand and ninety seven) only in the year 
ended 30 June 2024 which has increased by 
around 0.24% compared to immediate 
preceding year’s net profit before tax 
amounting to Taka 4,67,42,913.00 (Four 
crore sixty seven lac forty two thousand and 
nine hundred thirteen) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we

[...]

before tax amounting to Taka 4,68,57,097.00 
(Four crore sixty eight lac fifty seven 
thousand and ninety seven) only in the year 
ended 30 June 2024 which has increased by 
around 0.24% compared to immediate 
preceding year’s net profit before tax 
amounting to Taka 4,67,42,913.00 (Four 
crore sixty seven lac forty two thousand and 
nine hundred thirteen) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we

[...]

before tax amounting to Taka 4,68,57,097.00 
(Four crore sixty eight lac fifty seven 
thousand and ninety seven) only in the year 
ended 30 June 2024 which has increased by 
around 0.24% compared to immediate 
preceding year’s net profit before tax 
amounting to Taka 4,67,42,913.00 (Four 
crore sixty seven lac forty two thousand and 
nine hundred thirteen) only. 

During this year, our company achieved 

substantial growth in our product portfolio by 

introducing 51 new designs tiles, comprising 

24 in wall tiles and 27 in floor categories tiles.

We have introduced Nano Crystal Polished Tiles 

in the brand of "PICASSO" in Y2024 and we